

Proclamation

Honoring *Mayor Adelene Jones* for her Service on the Humboldt County Association of Governments Board of Directors

WHEREAS, Mayor Adelene Jones represented the City of Blue Lake on the Humboldt County Association of Governments Board of Directors with unwavering dedication beginning in December 1998; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jones's meticulous attention to detail, inquisitive nature, and thoughtful questioning have significantly contributed to informed decision-making, ensuring that all aspects of the organization's operations were thoroughly examined and optimized; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jones's exemplary service has left an indelible mark on the organization, inspiring fellow board members, staff, and the community at large; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jones has consistently demonstrated an exceptional commitment to the Mission Statement of the Humboldt County Association of Governments:

To develop, operate, and maintain a well-coordinated, balanced transportation system that is safe, efficient, and provides good access to all cities, communities, and recreational facilities, and into adjoining regions. A balanced multimodal transportation system includes but is not limited to highway, public transit, aviation, marine, railroads, recreation, bicycle, pedestrian, and utility systems.

NOW, THEREFORE, this Governing Board does hereby present this Proclamation of Appreciation to Mayor Jones as an expression of the Board's and staff's gratitude for her dedication of service to the Humboldt County Association of Governments.

Attest:		
 Debbie Egger	Mike Johnson	
HCAOG Interim Director	HCAOG Chair	